Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
J. Wayne KING			09/23/2005	
Blaine D. ROSS			09/23/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Grit Industries Inc.			
Street Address:	Box 10448			
City:	Lloydminster, Alberta			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	Т9V 3А5			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11173		173117		44234444
Sonned onder de Britte				
Fax Number: (914)993-0668				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondence will b				
Phone:	<i>pe sent via US Ma</i> (914) 949-	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7210		
Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> (914) 949- rodrod@ro	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7210 dman-rodman.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> (914) 949- rodrod@ro Philip Rodr	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7210 dman-rodman.com nan		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> (914) 949- rodrod@ro Philip Rodr 7-11 South	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7210 dman-rodman.com nan		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> (914) 949-7 rodrod@ro Philip Rodr 7-11 South Suite 300	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7210 dman-rodman.com nan		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>be sent via US Ma</i> (914) 949-7 rodrod@ro Philip Rodr 7-11 South Suite 300 White Plair	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7210 dman-rodman.com nan Broadway		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent via US Ma (914) 949-7 rodrod@ro Philip Rodr 7-11 South Suite 300 White Plair NUMBER:	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 7210 dman-rodman.com nan Broadway as, NEW YORK 10603		

500055306

PATENT REEL: 016644 FRAME: 0028

PATENT REEL: 016644 FRAME: 0029

source=954-21#page3.tif source=954-21#page4.tif source=954-21#page5.tif This Assignment of Invention dated this 29th day of June, 2005.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WE, the undersigned:

- (a) J. WAYNE KING P.O. Box 1698 Lloydminster, Alberta T9V 3B9 Canada
- (b) BLAINE D. ROSS 5624 - 47 Street Lloydminster, Alberta T9V 1B3 Canada

NOTARIAL COPY I hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original HELEN GAEWASKIK

HELEN GARWASIUK Barrister & Solicitor Notary Public for Alberta, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention entitled:

HEAT EXCHANGE APPARATUS

as set forth and described in the following applications for Letters Patent.

- (a) in Canada under serial number 2,511,034, filed on June 29, 2005;
- (b) in the United States of America under serial number 11/173,117, filed on July 1, 2005; and
- (c) in Australia under serial number 2005202945 filed on July 5, 2005;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

> PATENT REEL: 016644 FRAME: 0030

GRIT INDUSTRIES INC. Box 10448 Lloydminster, Alberta Canada T9V 3A5

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Canadian Patent Application listed herein, the United States of America Patent Application listed herein and the Australian Patent Application listed herein, any and all other applications for Letters Patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in Canada, the United States of America and Australia, and in any other country worldwide, including any and all applications for Letters Patent arising from or related to the Invention or any of the above listed applications for Letters Patent and any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents issued and which may be issued or reissued for the Invention in Canada, the United States of America and Australia, and in any other country worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of any country worldwide, any of the priority dates of the above listed applications for Letters Patent or any other applications for Letters Patent for the Invention filed in any country worldwide.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and Grit Industries Inc. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed at Lloydminster, Alberta, Canada, this <u>3rol</u> day of <u>spread</u>, 2005

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of: (Witness)

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed at Lloydminster, Alberta, Canada this 23rd day of _ ζ, apten ___, 2005.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of: A. **\$**2. (] (Witness) **BLAINE D. ROSS**

- 3 -

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, SHARON WEINHANDL, of the City of Lloydminster, in the Province of Alberta CANADA PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO WIT: Make oath and say:)

1. That I was personally present and did see J. WAYNE KING named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purpose named therein.

2. That the same was executed at the City of Lloydminster in the Province of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.

3: That I know the said J. WAYNE KING who is in my belief of the full age of eighteen years.

SWORN before me at Lloydminster, in the Province of Alberta this day of temper A.D. 2005))) COM Albert

- (- Handk! / MM

Witness

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 016644 FRAME: 0033

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

I, SHARON WEINHAND of the City of Lloydminster, in the Province of Alberta CANADA **PROVINCE OF ALBERTA**) TO WIT: Make oath and say:)

That I was personally present and did see BLAINE D. ROSS named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purpose named therein.

2. That the same was executed at the City of Lloydminster in the Province of Alberta, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.

3. That I know the said BLAINE D. ROSS who is in my belief of the full age of eighteen years.

SWORN before me at Lloydminster, in the Province of Alberta this 33 day of •mb ~ A.D. 2005) MAN CAR A COMMIS 台部 IN AND FOR THE PR IV A CERT oita $6 M_{\odot}$

Xxion La Ci Exancell

Witness

5 -

PATENT REEL: 016644 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 10/14/2005